Long life model for low cost control pot. applications
Low torque option
Supplied in magazines for automatic insertion.
223
Value
H01
Mounting
Method

FEATURES
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
NOTES:
(1) "Z" adjustment only available on "H" versions. Standard colour for the “T” rotor: Orange
(2) Terminal styles: "P" are crimped terminals
PT-15
–
Cream colour  only available in standard plastic
(8)
– Residual resistance:
– Equivalent Noise Resistance:
– Operating temperature**: –25°C + 70°C (–13°F + 158°F)
– Tolerance (*): ± 20%
Wiper positioned at 50% or fully clockwise.
Self extinguishable plastic UL 94V-0
Cut track option
Example: +7%
                 -5%
07 05
negative tolerance
(4) Non standard tolerance, upon request.
(5) Life
(6) Non flammable: housing, rotor and shaft.
Example: 10 1
Numb of zeros
(3) Value
(7) Colour shaft/ rotor:
(9)
* Others upon request
15 mm Carbon
Potentiometer
QS 9000
Certificate Nº 72037
ISO 14001
Certificate Nº 65663
(See note 7)
Shaft/rotor colour
RO=Red
NE=Black
VE=Green
AM=Yellow
AZ=Blue
MA=Brown
GR=Grey
NA=Orange
CR=Cream.
Torque
– = Standard
L = Low torque
(See note 8)
NOTE: The information contained here should be used for reference purposes only.
(See note 9)
– Range of values (*)
– Max. Voltage: 250 VDC (lin) 125 VDC (no lin)
– Nominal Power 50°C (122°F) (see power rating curve)
0.25 W (lin) 0.12 W (no lin)
± 30%
– Taper (*) (Log. & Alog. only Rn   1K) Lin ; Log; Alog.